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TODAY’S TOPICS
• Economic Indicators

• National
• State of California
• Local

• GF Fiscal Performance – 2018/19
• Budget to Actual
• Revenue trends
• Expenditure trends

• Status of GF Carryover balance
• Budget Scenarios
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Economic 
Indicators
National 
and State
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Source: U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis
And CA Department of Finance
Adjusted to Current Dollars

(1) Through 3rd quarter 2019
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Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis
And CA Department of Finance

(1) Through 3rd quarter 2019



4.10%

1.00%
1.70%

2.90%
3.80% 3.50%

2.90%
1.90%

‐0.10%

‐2.50%

2.60%
1.60%

2.20% 1.80%
2.50% 2.90%

1.60%
2.50% 2.90%

2.30%

‐6.00%

‐4.00%

‐2.00%

0.00%

2.00%

4.00%

6.00%

8.00%

10.00%

12.00%

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019(1)

%	CHANGE	IN	GROSS	DOMESTIC	PRODUCT
U.S.	and	CA

CA % Change US % Change

7

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis
And CA Department of Finance

(1) Through 3rd quarter 2019



 $‐

 $500,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,500,000

 $3,000,000

 $3,500,000

CA
LI
FO

RN
IA

Te
xa
s

N
ew

 Y
or
k

Fl
or
id
a

Ill
in
oi
s

Pe
nn

sy
lv
an

ia
O
hi
o

N
ew

 Je
rs
ey

G
eo

rg
ia

M
as
sa
ch
us
et
ts

N
or
th
 C
ar
ol
in
a

W
as
hi
ng

to
n

Vi
rg
in
ia

M
ic
hi
ga
n

M
ar
yl
an

d
Co

lo
ra
do

M
in
ne

so
ta

In
di
an

a
Te

nn
es
se
e

Ar
izo

na
W
isc

on
sin

M
iss

ou
ri

Co
nn

ec
tic

ut
Lo
ui
sia

na
O
re
go

n
So

ut
h 
Ca

ro
lin

a
Al
ab

am
a

Ke
nt
uc
ky

O
kl
ah

om
a

Io
w
a

U
ta
h

Ka
ns
as

N
ev
ad

a
Di
st
ric

t o
f C

ol
um

bi
a

Ar
ka
ns
as

N
eb

ra
sk
a

M
iss

iss
ip
pi

N
ew

 M
ex
ic
o

Ha
w
ai
i

N
ew

 H
am

ps
hi
re

W
es
t V

irg
in
ia

Id
ah

o
De

la
w
ar
e

M
ai
ne

Rh
od

e 
Is
la
nd

N
or
th
 D
ak
ot
a

Al
as
ka

So
ut
h 
Da

ko
ta

M
on

ta
na

W
yo

m
in
g

Ve
rm

on
t

2018 GDP Ranked by Economy Size
In millions

8



‐2.0

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

16.0

18.0

19
70

19
71

19
72

19
73

19
74

19
75

19
76

19
77

19
78

19
79

19
80

19
81

19
82

19
83

19
84

19
85

19
86

19
87

19
88

19
89

19
90

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

(1
)

CONSUMER	PRICE	INDEX
U.S.	and	CA

CA CPI Change US CPI Change

9SOURCE: Bureau of Labor Statistics
And CA Department of Finance

(1) Forecasted



‐4.0

‐2.0

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

16.0

18.0

19
70

19
71

19
72

19
73

19
74

19
75

19
76

19
77

19
78

19
79

19
80

19
81

19
82

19
83

19
84

19
85

19
86

19
87

19
88

19
89

19
90

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

(1
)

CONSUMER	PRICE	INDEX
CA	and	Metro	Areas

CA CPI Change Los Angeles CPI Change San Francisco CPI Change San Diego

10SOURCE:CA Department of Finance (1) Forecasted



0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

14.0

RATE	OF	UNEMPLOYMENT

US CA Mono

11

Average of monthly rate reported by underlying source
SOURCE: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics
All rates seasonally adjusted, 

(1) As of September 2019



CA Labor Market Conditions

• Continued lowest unemployment rate in 
history – 3.5%

• Jobs added (nonfarm)
• 2019 – average of 26,300 jobs per month

(thru Sept 2019)
• 2018 – average of 21,600 jobs per month
• 2017 – average of 30,500 jobs per month

• Job Growth
• CA – 1.9%
• US – 1.4%
• CA Jobs are 11.5% of all jobs in U.S. in 2017

Watch – decreasing growth rates
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CA Construction – Permit Value
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Expansions and Recessions
• EXPANSION

• Economic growth
• Resource accumulation – Goods & 
Services
• Efficiency – market
• Efficiency – technology

• RECESSION
• Economic decline (2+ quarters)
• Cause – imbalance

• Finance
• Housing
• Consumers

• Economic Indicators
• GDP
• Labor
• Consumer Spending
• Business Investments
• Wages
• Homes
• Debt
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MONO COUNTY ‐ Local Economy
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PT Collection Rate is Increasing
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Consequently....Delinquent PT Revenues are 
Declining
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TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAXES

• Mono County Rate: 12%
• GF Discretionary = 9% (75% of total)  $2,643,000
• Paramedics (EMS) = 2% (16.67% of total) $587,000
• Tourism = 1% (8.33% of total) $293,000

• TOT Rates from other Jurisdictions
• Mammoth Lakes: 13%
• Inyo County: 12%
• South Lake Tahoe: 10% (12% at specific redevelopment properties)
• Truckee: 10%

• 1% increase in the TOT rate yields approximately $300,000
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Mono County Sales Tax Rate: 7.25% (lowest)

State's General Fund, 
3.94%

Public Safety, 0.50%

1991 Realignment, 
0.50%

2011 Realignment, 
1.0625%

County General Fund, 
1.00%

Transportation, 0.25%

State's General Fund Public Safety 1991 Realignment 2011 Realignment County General Fund Transportation
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Mono County Sales Taxes – 1%
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• HDL Sales Tax Revenue 
Recoveries
• 2016: $3,066
• 2017: $39,295
• 2018: $43,272

• ½% add on District Tax generates 
approximately $345,000 
additional revenues
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ECONOMIC INDICATOR: HEALTH CARE
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PERS CONTRIBUTION RATES 
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INCLUDES NORMAL COST AND AMORTIZED PORTION OF UNFUNDED 
ACCRUED LIABILITY
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Mono County
General Fund
Fiscal Analysis
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GF FISCAL PERFORMANCE – 8 YEARS
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GF FISCAL PERFORMANCE 
2015 – 2019 (Actuals) 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Discretionary Revenue
Program Revenue

$24,079,000
10,201,000

$25,816,000
9,926,000

$26,315,000
9,409,000

$28,530,000
9,332,000

$28,584,000
8,331,000

TOTAL REVENUES 34,280,000 35,742,000 35,723,000 37,862,000 36,915,000

Salaries and Benefits
Services and Supplies
Capital outlay and Debt Service
Contributions and Transfers

21,363,000
7,479,000
253,000

1,742,000

22,020,000
8,044,000
280,000

1,636,000

22,432,000
8,494,000
668,000

1,850,000

24,285,000
9,820,000
393,000

2,627,000

24,852,000
10,033,000

208,000
2,724,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 30,837,000 31,980,000 33,444,000 37,125,000 37,817,000

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE
Transfers to Reserves

3,443,000
‐‐

3,762,000
(39,000)

2,279,000
(1,374,000)

737,000
(910,000)

(902,000)
(1,524,000)

FUND BALANCE, Beginning of 
Year 1,009,000 4,452,000 8,175,000 9,080,000 8,907,000

FUND BALANCE, End of Year $4,452,000 $8,175,000 $9,080,000 $8,907,000 $6,481,000
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GF BUDGET TO ACTUAL
PERFORMANCE
FY 2018‐19  BUDGET ACTUAL

VARIANCE
Positive

(Negative)

Discretionary Revenue
Program Revenue

$28,873,000
8,168,000

$28,584,000
8,331,000

$(289,000)
163,000)

TOTAL REVENUES 37,041,000 36,915,000 (126,000)

Salaries and Benefits
Services and Supplies
Capital outlay and Debt Service
Contributions and Transfers

27,101,000
11,280,000

465,000
2,824,000

24,852,000
10,033,000

208,000
2,724,000

2,249,000
1,247,000
257,000
100,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 41,670,000 37,817,000 3,853,000

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE
Transfers to Reserves

(4,629,000)
(1,524,000)

(902,000)
(1,524,000)

3,727,000
‐‐

FUND BALANCE, Beginning of Year 8,907,000 8,907,000 ‐‐

FUND BALANCE, End of Year $2,754,000 $6,481,000 $3,727,000
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Property Taxes
52%

TOT
9%

Sales Taxes
2%

Intergovernmental
12%

Charges for Services
13%

Other
9%

Transfers
3%

GF Revenues 

Property Taxes TOT Sales Taxes Intergovernmental Charges for Services Other Transfers
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COMPONENTS OF PROPERTY TAX REVENUES

Curent Secured Current Unsecured Unitary Delinquent Supplemental Penalties/Interest Excess ERAF
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2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

EXCESS ERAF
SCHOOLS – BASIC AID OR NON‐BASIC AID

Excess ERAF Transfers to Economic Stabilization
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Salary & Benefit Trends
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KEY EXPENDITURE TRENDS
Non‐Salary & Benefits

Insurance Vehicle Supplies Training
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GENERAL FUND 
CARRYOVER

Estimated 
Spendable 
Resources

for
FY 2020‐21 

Budget Process



Budgetary Perspective of Carryover Fund Balance
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 Unanticipated Revenues (shortfall)  Unspent Appropriations

GENERAL FUND
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 $‐

 $1,000,000

 $2,000,000

 $3,000,000

 $4,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $6,000,000

 $7,000,000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020*

GENERAL	RESERVE	BALANCES

 General Reserve  Economic Stablization

GFOA Recommended balances: 17% to 25% ($7.14 to $10.5 million) 
County policy for general reserve: 5% to 15% ($2.1 to $6.3 million)
* Projected

Economic Stabilization:
$2,869,798 at 2019
$3,212,798 projected

General Reserve:
$2,765,838 at 2019
$3,130,308 projected



GF Carryover Balance at June 30, 2019

FY 2017‐18 Unspent Appropriations $2,754,000

FY 2018‐19 Unspent Appropriations 3,727,000

Carryover balance at June 30, 2019 $6,481,000

Assets $9,002,000

Liabilities (2,521,000)

Carryover balance at June 30, 2019 $6,481,000



Estimated GF Fund Balance Carryover
Available for Spending in FY 2020‐21 Budget

GF FUND BALANCE CARRYOVER AVAILABLE FOR SPENDING

FUND BALANCE AT JUNE 30, 2019 $6,481,000

SET‐ASIDES (not available for spending):
• Solid Waste advance receivable
• CDBG and HOME Notes Receivable
• Jail County Match Obligation
• Treasury Loans (Innoprise, Election equipment)
• Prepaid expenses and inventory

369,000
887,000
810,000
160,000
73,000

FY 2019‐20 Adopted Budget Deficit  3,000,000

FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE FOR SPENDING $1,182,000
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BUDGET 
SCENARIOS FY 2020 BUDGET

FY 2021 BUDGET
SCENARIO #1

BY 2021 BUDGET
SCENARIO #2

PT REVENUES $20,293,000 20,672,000 20,672,000
TOT REVENUES 3,309,000 3,309,000 3,309,000
ALL OTHER REVENUES 13,685,000 13,685,000 13,685,000
TOTAL REVENUES 37,287,000 37,666,000 37,666,000
SALARIES AND 
BENEFITS 26,045,000 27,868,000 27,868,000

OTHER EXPENSES 14,242,000 10,980,000 9,798,000
TOTAL EXPENSES 40,287,000 38,848,000 37,666,000

NET (3,000,000) (1,182,000) ‐‐
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